1-31-92 09-25-2003			3 <b>!!!!!</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02481.1819 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852			
	le Commissioner of Pa	102558598		ATTN	I. BOX ASSIGNMENTS		
	f conveying party (19):	E/	2.	Name an	d address of receiving	party(ies):	
2. Hans 3. Uwe 4. Mark	s-Jochen LANG HEINELT us BLEICH s WIRTH	2003 (CAA)	Name:	AVEN	ITIS PHARMA DEUTS	CHLAND GmbH	
Additional name(	s) of conveying party ies	Meded? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal	Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street A	Street Address: 65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany			
			City:	City:			
Secur Agree		ge of Name	State:		Zip Code:		
☐ Other	:		Addition	nal name(s	) & Address(es) attach	ed?	
Execution Date: 1. January 27, 2003 2. January 28, 2003 3. January 28, 2003 4. January 31, 2003 5. January 30, 2003				☐ Yes			
4. Applicat the appl		mber(s): If this document is	being filed t	ogether wi	th a new application, th	e execution date	
A. Patent A	Application Number(s):		B.	Patent N	umber(s):		
10/324,0	041						
	Addi	tional numbers attached?	Yes		⊠ No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>			6.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
				Encl acco	osed (Please charge do ount)	eficiency to depos	
				Autl	o deposit account		
Internal Address:	FINNEGAN, HENDERS & DUNNER, L.L.P.	SON, FARABOW, GARRET	Т		-		
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.				THE INCORRECTLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT APPEARS AT REEL /FRAME: 013908/0727			
City:	Washington, D.C.						
State:	Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit A	Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9. Stateme	ent and signature.						
To the best of my document.	knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is tru	e and correc	ct and any	attached copy is a true	copy of the origin	
Reg. No	51,688	_ Erin C	DeCarlo	eCarlo 9/17/03			
•			gnature	···	Da	te	
		ding corrected cover sheet	t, attachment	ts and doc	uments: 4		
	0000083 10324041 <sub>9.00</sub> op	during confected cover sheet	., auaciimeni	is and doci	uments. 4		

PATENT REEL: 014514 FRAME: 0191

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we

- 1) Dr. Armin Hofmeister, Pfaugasse 16, 55276 Oppenheim, Germany
- 2) Dr. Hans-Jochen Lang, Rüdesheimer Straße 7, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 3) Dr. Uwe Heinelt, Mosbacher Straße 54, 65187 Wiesbaden, Germany
- 4) Dr. Markus Bleich, Eufinger Straße 73, 65597 Hünfelden-Dauborn, Germany
- 5) Dr. Klaus Wirth, Robert-Schumann-Ring 104, 65830 Kriftel, Germany The inventors are citizens of: 1 5) Germany.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at 65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith

Ser.-No.:

filed:

December 20, 2002

entitled:

Substituted 4-phenyltetrahydroisoquinolinium salts, process for their preparation,

their use as medicament, and medicament containing them

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):							
1 <sup>st</sup> :	Annie Moferent	Date: _	27.01.05				
	Han-Jochen Laup						
3 <sup>rd</sup> :	- Unx Will		28.07.03				
4 <sup>th</sup> :	Manlus Rent	Date: _	31.01.03				
5 <sup>th</sup> :	22 G/itl	Date:	30.01.03				

PATENT REEL: 014514 FRAME: 0192